The state of the s
West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
2399
1 Dist BPC PS Bhaktingar Year 2022 FIR No. 979/22 Date 09/9/2022
1. Dist
(iii) Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Date From Last Few Months Date To 08/9/2022
Time Period
Time Period
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 09/9/2022 Time 13.30hms.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
4. Type of Information :
4. Type of Information :
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
(b) Address Gitafare, Ischan Koed, Ashrefnagar, Ward No-40,
(b) Address Gitalfare, Ischan Roed, Ashrefnagar, Ward Mo-40, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaigum.
[전 보고 National Particle Handware State St
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
6. Complainant / Informant
(a) Name Fatema Khatun
(c) Date / Year of Birth :
(e) Passport No
14. (1918) : B. (1918) 14. (1918) : B.
(f) Occupation () A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
(g) Address Gitalfare, Ischan hoed, Ashref Nogar, Ward Mo-40, Ps-Bhakhi. 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): O Md. Fand and @ Wife of Md. Fand
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Complaint which is treated as F.I. R is reproduced everleaf.
Mag D M
101.9.12
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed #31 Argun Presed Dhymi of BUN Ps to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Junisdiction. Fix read over to the Complaint informatit, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint

Metain original Complaint.

14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the Complainant / Informant

Informant free of cost.

Signature of the Officer-Hies hargelow

To The Inspector-in-Charge, Bhaktinagar Police Station, Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri. Date: 09/09/2022

Sub: F.I.R.

Respected Sir,

With due respect I, FATEMA KHATUN, Daughter of Late Dildar Hussain, resident of Gital Para, Iskon Road, Ashraf Nagar, Ward No.40 of S.M.C., Siliguri, P.O. Haiderpara, P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri, would like to lodge this Written complaint before your good office to the effect we are three brothers namely (1) Md. Idrish Hussain, (2) Md. Farid, (3) Md. Noor and three sisters including myself, Ajmeri Khatun and Amina Khatun and I am the youngest daughter of my parents and save and except myself, all of my brothers and sisters are married and my elder sisters have been residing at their respective matrimonial house since the date of their marriage. It is to be mentioned here that our father has already expired since 5/6 years ago and after the demise of our father, the health condition of our mother has been deteriorating day-by-day.

It is also to be mentioned here that our mother AYESA KHATUN, Wife of Late Dildar Hussain, is the absolute and exclusive owner of all that piece or parcel of land measuring 2 Kathas and 3 Chhataks, appertaining to and forming part of L.R. Plot No.47, recorded in Khatian No.04, of Mouza - Dabgram, J.L. No.02, Pargana - Baikunthapur, situated within the jurisdiction of Police Station -Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri, together with a tin shaded pucca structure measuring about 650 Sq.ft. and after purchasing the said property, my mother has been possessing and enjoying the aforesaid property in her actual khas and physical possession, having right, title and interest therein, free from all encumbrances and charges whatsoever and presently, in the property of our mother, my elder brother namely Md. Farid and his family members including my mother and myself have been residing there.

Received on 09/9/22 at 13.20 hr side BKN PS GDE NO-472 and Started Buchtinggor Ps TRE ASI Arjun Presed Dhymis will must getethe case.

> Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Page 1 of 2

14. Signature / Thursb impression DR No. Date Station of the Complainant / Informant

DR No. Date Station Signature of the Officeron Charge Police Station

Name: Amarcel Sinegal Rank: No. 1/C, Bhaletinagards

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

Since last few months back, our mother as per the desire of my brothers have decided to sold out a portion of her aforesaid property to the intending purchaser and accordingly, she entered into an Agreement for Sale with respect to land measuring 1 Katha out of her aforesaid property but due to her mental condition, the registration could not be done and since then, my said brother namely Md. Farid and his wife have started to misbehave with me and caused mental torture upon me in different ways with an sole intention to driven out me from the property of my mother.

Sir, I am unmarried lady, having no source of income of my own and still now, I have been studying and also providing tuition to the students from the aforesaid property of my mother as well as from their houses and out of the small income, I have been maintaining myself as well as incurring expenditure towards my studies.

Recently, my said brother and his family members have stopped to provide food and other amenities to me and also restricted me to meet and talk with my mother and they clearly stated and threatened me to leave the house immediately otherwise, they will not hesitate to oust me from the aforesaid property they will and nobody will do anything and it is my apprehension forcefully and nobody will do anything and it is my apprehension that at any moment, my said brother and his family members in conspiracy with others may oust me from the aforesaid property of my mother with an intention to grab the property of our mother illegally and forcefully.

It is further hereby mentioned that yesterday near about 9. P.M. my brother Md. Farid and his wife abuse me with filthy and offensive language and assault me and threatened me with dire consequences and try to oust me from the aforesaid property forcefully.

I, therefore, request you to investigate into the matter and please take strong legal steps against my said brother Md. Farid and his family members as per the provision of law and obliged thereby.

Your early action is highly solicited.

Thanking you,

[Fatema Khatun]

Mobile No.90836-95419

Page 2 of 2

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Date Siliguri Police Station Signature of the Officerum Charge Police Station SPC Name: Amavelh Rank: No. 1/C, Bhaldin agards	
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :		